
� 11 • • • 

�l!.lbic.. 

LNP™ ELCRIN™ WF008NXPiQ 

DESCRIPTION 

LNP ELCRIN WFOOSNXPiQ is an iQ PBT /glass fiber compound for nano-molding technology (NMT) application. Added features of this material include: 
>l 0% PCR content, high modulus, excellent metal bonding force, good surface quality, high impact, good adhesion and good color stability during 
anodizing process. 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Features 

Fillers 

Polymer Types 

Processing Techniques 

INDUSTRY 

Consumer 

Electrical and Electronics 

TYPICAL PROPERTY VALUES 

PROPERTIES 

MECHANICAL Pl 

Tensile Stress, brk, Type I, 5 mm/min 

Tensile Strain, brk, Type I, 5 mm/min 

Tensile Modulus, 5 mm/min 

Tensile Stress, brk, Type I, 50 mm/min 

Tensile Strain, brk, Type I, 50 mm/min 

Tensile Modulus, 50 mm/min 

Flexural Strength, 1.3 mm/min, 50 mm span 

Flexural Modulus, 1.3 mm/min, 50 mm span 

Tensile Modulus, 1 mm/min 

Tensile Stress, break, 5 mm/min 

Tensile Strain, break, 5 mm/min 

Tensile Stress, break, 50 mm/min 

Tensile Strain, break, 50 mm/min 

Flexural Strength, 2 mm/min 

Flexural Modulus, 2 mm/min 

Bonding strength (TRI), 5 mm/min, Type A 

IMPACT 
Pl 

lzod Impact, notched, 23°C 

lzod Impact, notched, -30°C 

lzod Impact, unnotched, 23°C 

lzod Impact, notched 80'10'4 +23°C 

lzod Impact, notched 80*10'4 -30°C 
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Chemical Resistance, High Flow, Sustainable (Advanced Recycling), Electroplatable, Nano molding 
technology, High stiffness/Strength, Impact resistant. No PFAS intentionally added 

Glass Fiber 

Polybutylene Terephthalate (PBT) 

Injection Molding 

SUB INDUSTRY 

Personal Accessory 

Electrical Devices and Displays, Electrical Components and Infrastructure 
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TYPICAL VALUES UNITS TEST METHODS 

140 MPa ASTM D638 

2.5 % ASTM D638 

12700 MPa ASTM D638 

150 MPa ASTM D638 

2.6 % ASTM D638 

12800 MPa ASTM D638 

216 MPa ASTM D790 

10700 MPa ASTM D790 

12800 MPa ISO 527 

140 MPa ISO 527 

2.4 % ISO 527 

150 MPa ISO 527 

2.5 % ISO 527 

216 MPa ISO 178 

10800 MPa ISO 178 

38 MPa ISO 19095 

135 J/m ASTM D256 

115 J/m ASTM D256 

890 J/m ASTM D4812 

13 kJ/m2 ISO 180/1A 

12.5 kJ/m2 IS0180/1A 

CHEMISTRY THAT MATTERS"" 



PROPERTIES 

lzod Impact, unnotched 80'10'4 +23°C 

Charpy Impact, notched, 23°C 

Charpy Impact, notched, -30°C 

Charpy Impact, unnotched, 23°C 

THERMAL Pl 

HDT, 0.45 MPa, 3.2 mm, unannealed 

HDT, 1.82 MPa, 3.2mm, unannealed 

HDT, 1.82 MPa, 6.4 mm, unannealed 

HDT/Bf, 0.45 MPa Flatw 80'10*4 sp=64mm 

HDT/Af, 1.8 MPa Flatw 80'10'4 sp=64mm 

CTE, -40°C to 40°C, flow 

CTE, -40°C to 40°C, xflow 

CTE, -40°C to 40°C, flow 

CTE, -40'C to 40°C, xflow 

Vicat Softening Temp, Rate B/50 

Vicat Softening Temp, Rate B/ 120 

Vicat Softening Temp, Rate B/50 

Vicat Softening Temp, Rate B/ 120 

Relative Temp Index, Elec 1
21 

Relative Temp Index, Mech w/impact 1
21 

Relative Temp Index, Mech w/o impact 1
21 

PHYSICAL Pl 

Density 

Water Absorption, (23°C/24hrs) 

Moisture Absorption, (23°C/50% RH/24hrs) 

Melt Flow Rate, 275'C/2.16 kgf 

Melt Flow Rate, 275°C/5 kgf 

Melt Volume Rate, MVR at 275°C/2.16 kg 

Melt Volume Rate, MVR at 275°C/5 kg 

Mold Shrinkage, flow 1
31 

Mold Shrinkage, xflow 1
31 

ELECTRICAL (1 I 

Dielectric Constant, 1.1 GHz 

Dissipation Factor, 1.1 GHz 

Dielectric Constant, 1.9 GHz 

Dissipation Factor, 1.9 GHz 

Dielectric Constant, 5 GHz 

Dissipation Factor, 5 GHz 

Dielectric Constant, 1 O GHz 

Dissipation Factor, 10 GHz 

Dielectric Constant, 20 GHz 

Dissipation Factor, 20 GHz 

FLAME CHARACTERISTICS 1
21 

UL Yellow Card Link 

UL Recognized, 94HB Flame Class Rating 
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TYPICAL VALUES 

52 

13.4 

12 

60 

219 

205 

206 

220 

205 

1.8E-05 

5.9E-05 

1.8E-05 

6.3E-05 

203 

200 

201 

199 

75 

75 

75 

1.6 

0.03 

0.01 

14 

55 

12 

37 

0.2 

0.5 

3.91 

0.0109 

3.9 

0.0103 

3.92 

0.0092 

3.87 

0.0089 

3.83 

0.0098 

E207780-104595381 

;,o.7 

� 11 • • • 

�l!.lbic.. 

UNITS TEST METHODS 

kJ/m2 ISO 180/1U 

kJ/m2 ISO 179/2C 

kJ/m2 ISO 179/2C 

kJ/m2 ISO 179/2C 

'C ASTM D648 

'C ASTM D648 

'C ASTM D648 

'C ISO 75/Bf 

'C IS075/Af 

1 /'C ASTM E831 

1 /'C ASTM E831 

1 /'C ISO 11359-2 

1 /
°C ISO 11359-2 

'C ASTM D1525 

oc ASTM D1525 

'C ISO 306 

oc ISO 306 

oc UL 746B 

'C UL 746B 

'C UL 746B 

g/cm3 ISO 1183 

% ISO 62-1 

% ISO 62-4 

g/10 min ASTM D1238 

g/10 min ASTM D1238 

cm3 / 1 O min ISO 1133 

cm3 / 10 min ISO 1133 

% SABIC method 

% SABIC method 

SABIC method 

SABIC method 

SABIC method 

SABIC method 

SABIC method 

SABIC method 

SABIC method 

SABIC method 

SABIC method 

SABIC method 

mm UL 94 
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https://iq.ul.com/ul/cert.aspx?ULID=104595381



